## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5117154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL A. COYER	08/13/2018
RYAN L. TECHLIN	08/10/2018
JEREMY T. TELLOCK	08/07/2018
DENNIS C. WHITE	08/28/2018
SHELLEY A. WILDENBERG	08/07/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEST CORPORATION	
Street Address:	11808 MIRACLE HILLS DR.	
City:	ОМАНА	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68154	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16116589

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 402-716-1253

Email: TNTILDEN@WEST.COM

Correspondent Name: TOM TILDEN C/O WEST CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 11808 MIRACLE HILLS DR.
Address Line 2: MAIL STOP: W11-LEGAL
Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT-298
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAFFI GOSTANIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Raffi Gostanian/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2018
	•

**Total Attachments: 7** 

PATENT REEL: 046744 FRAME: 0489

505070398

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 046744 FRAME: 0490

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### **ASSIGNORS:**

Daniel A. Coyer 2501 Stirling Circle, #302 Dunedin, Florida 34698

Ryan L. Techlin N1808 Autumnwood Court Hortonville, Wisconsin 54944

Jeremy T. Tellock 1502 Tri Park Way Unit 10 Appleton, Wisconsin 54914

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Dennis C. White 15162 W. 62<sup>nd</sup> Way Arvada, Colorado 80403

Shelley A. Wildenberg 15568 E. Crooked Lake Lane Crivitz, Wisconsin 54114

#### ASSIGNEE:

West Corporation 11808 Miracle Hills Drive Omaha, NE 68154 State or Country of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States, all foreign countries, and all regional jurisdictions in and to the following items (collectively referred to as the "Invention and Patent Rights"):

(a) any and all inventions and/or improvements related to:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSISTING AN AGENT DURING A CLIENT INTERACTION

that are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America that has been prepared for filing, said application being identified by the Practitioner's Docket Number listed at the beginning of this instrument and executed by the Assignors of even date herewith (the "Inventions");

- (b) said application for Letters Patent:
- (c) all patent applications in foreign countries, in regional jurisdictions, and/or pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty for any of the Inventions;
- (d) all applications for extension filed or to be filed for any of the Inventions or for any letters patent, invention registration, utility model, reissue, or other patent rights granted for any of the Inventions;
- (e) all continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or substitute for any of the foregoing applications;
- (f) all rights to claim priority with respect to any of the foregoing applications;

- (g) all the rights and privileges in any and all of the foregoing applications and under any and all letters patent, invention registration, utility model, extension, reissue, or other patent rights that may be granted with respect to any of the foregoing applications or obtained for any of the Inventions, and any reissue or reexamination thereof; and
- (h) any right, title, or interest in and to any of the Inventions which has not already been transferred to Assignee.

Each Assignor authorizes and requests his/her attorney and/or Assignee to insert here in parentheses (August 29, 2018; Serial No. 16/116,589) the filing dates and application numbers of said applications for Letters Patent when known.

Each Assignor warrants that such Assignor has made no assignment of any of the Invention and Rights to a party other than Assignee, and that such Assignor is under no obligation to make any assignment of any of the Invention and Rights to any other party.

Each Assignor agrees that, upon Assignee's request from time to time, such Assignor will:

- (a) promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention and Rights as may be known and accessible to Assignor,
- (b) testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and
- (c) promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any of the Invention and Rights which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this agreement.

Each Assignor authorizes Assignee:

- (a) in all countries foreign to the United States of America, to make application in its own name for protection of any of the Inventions and to maintain such protection, and
- (b) for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions, to invoke and claim without further authorization from such Assignor, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any an all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

A copy of this instrument shall be deemed to be a full legal and formal equivalent to any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for any of the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all patents granted with respect to the Letters Patent of the United States of America mentioned above solely in accordance with the terms of this agreement to the Assignee identified above, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Practitioner's Docket No. PAT-298		PATENT
Date:	Daniel A. Coyer	
Albert A Car	March	
United States of America		in franciscom
State of Florida ) ss:  County of Pinellas )		
On this 13 day of 14 to me known to be the individual described in and we execution of the same.	2018, before me personally came D to executed the foregoing instrument, and ackn	aniel A. Coyer, owledged
	Distant Hard Hotary Public	
My commission expires: 11/26/202	<b>,</b>	
	DANE LYNCH Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 049195 My Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2020 Bonded through National Notary Asso	

P	ractitioner's	Docket No	0 PAT-208
•	i activitici 3	DUCKELIN	U• 1 /1 1 - 4 7 C

**PATENT** 

Date: August 10, 201	8
----------------------	---

Jall 1

United States of America

State of Wisconsin

County of Outaganie

execution of the same.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 15 pemanent

Date:	8/7/18	Jeremy T. Fellock	
	United States of America	)	
	State of Wisconsid	) ss:	
	County of Ovice game		
	On this day of	<u>少いだ</u> , 2018, before me pe d who executed the foregoing ins	rsonally came Jeremy T. Tellock strument, and acknowledged
		Notary Pu	July San
	My commission expires:	109,2019	area a se a

Date: 8/28/2018			The second secon
Date: 2/00/2010	<del></del>	- C WILL	
1	/ Den	nnis C. White	
United States of America	)		
State of Solado	) ss:		
County of Jeffersm	)		
On this Hu da	y of august	, 2018, before me person.	ally came Dennis C. White
to me known to be the individual descri	ibed in and who exe	cuted the foregoing instrume	nt, and acknowledged
execution of the same.		Mall	7
,	711	Notary Public	•
My commission expires:	14/3022		
	,	NOTARY	Y HALL Y PUBLIC COLORADO

Page 6 of 7 Pages

Assignment of Invention

NOTARY ID 20184019251 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/04/2022

Date: 8/1/18	Shelley A. Wildenberg
United States of America	)
State of Wisconsin	) 'ss:
County of Outergassics	)
On thisday ofday of to me known to be the individual described in an execution of the same.	4. 3018, before me personally came Shelley A. Wildenberg, d who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
	Notary Public
My commission expires: (\(\)(\(\)(\))	<u> </u>

Page 7 of 7 Pages

PUBLIC S